
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday Jan. 21, 2025 

  

LUNCH:  Chicken Fajita-C,    Tomorrows Breakfast:  Cinnamon Twist 

     Orange Chicken/Chicken Nuggets-S  

                        

STUDENTS:  Seniors please email your senior photos to Mrs Strid by February 1st. label yearbook, 

composite, slide show. Thanks. 
 

Tues. Jan. 21—GBB/BBB vs AC/DC at DC—Girls JV at 4:00 PM, Boys JV at 5:00 PM.  6:30 Girls Varsity and Boys 

  Varsity to Follow.  The concessions in DC will be having a hamburger meal evening that includes  

  sandwich, chips, drink, and a bar for a freewill donation.  Serving will begin at 5:00 PM.  JV Teams Leave 

  at 3:10.  Varsities will leave as coach determines. 

 

Thurs. Jan. 23 GBB/BBB vs Ethan at Ethan—JH(Girls 4:00 in HS, Boys Auxiliary). JV—Girls 5:00 in HS, Boys in Aux. 

  Girls Varsity at 6:30 and Boys Varsity to Follow.   JH/JV teams will leave at 3:00 PM.  Dismiss at 2:55. 

  Varsities will leave at a time determined by coaches. Wrestling at Flandreau at 5:00 PM. 

 

Fri. Jan. 24—Juniors to Pierre—State Legislature Visit. 

 

Sat. Jan. 25—Wrestling at Parkston—10:00 AM. 

 

Mon. Jan. 27—GBB vs Bridgewater-Emery at Emery—JV at 6:15 PM with Varsity to Follow. 

 

Tues. Jan. 28—GBB/BBB Doubleheader vs Wagner—at Wagner-JV’s at 5:00 PM. 

 

Wed. Jan. 29 

 

Thurs. Jan. 30—P-T Conferences at 2:30 PM to 8:00 PM—Dismiss at 1:30 PM.  Wrestling at Mt. Vernon—5:00 PM.    

 

Fri. Jan. 31— 

 

Sat. Feb. 1—Wrestling Tourney at Wagner—10:00 AM./  7/8 Jr. High Girls/Boys Tourney in Corsica. 

 

Mon. Feb. 3—BBB vs Bon Homme at Tyndall--- 4:00 PM Junior High---JV at 6:15 PM with Varsity to Follow. 

 

Tues. Feb. 4—GBB vs Burke at Burke---JV at 6:30 PM and Varsity to Follow. 

 

Wed. Feb. 5—Region Vocal Contest at Kimball—Leave Corsica at 6:50 AM and Return to Lunch/Classes about 11:45. 

 

Thurs. Feb. 6 

 

Fri. Feb. 7 

 

Sat. Feb. 8 GPC—JH BBB at Irene-Wakonda—in Irene. 

 

Mon. Feb. 10—School Board Meeting at 7:30 PM.  7/8 Boys at DC at 4:00 PM. 

 

Tues. Feb. 11—GBB vs KWL at Corsica—JV at 6:30 PM and Varsity will Follow 

 



Wed. Feb. 12—CBH Academic Festival—Mitchell Riverside Church.  Hearing Screenings for K-1-2-3-5-7-11—Start in 

Stickney at 9:30 and then to Corsica. 

 

Thurs. Feb. 13—BBB vs Freeman at Corsica.  JV at 6:30 and Varsity will follow. 

 

Fri. Feb. 14—GBB DWU Classic at Mitchell. Details TBD. 

 

Sat. Feb. 15—GPC—GBB at Avon.—Details TBD.  BBB—DWU Classic in Mitchell—Details TBD. 

 

Mon. Feb. 17—Presidents Day—No Classes. 

 

Tues. Feb. 18,  GBB/BBB vs TDA at Corsica.  JV’s at 5:15 with Girls Varsity at 6:30 and Boys Varsity to Follow. 

 

Wed. Feb. 19.  Region Instrumental Contest at Gregory 

 

Thurs. Feb. 20 

 

Fri. Feb. 21 

 

Sat. Feb. 22—Great Plains Classic at Armour—Details TBD.  Wrestling Regional at Wagner—10:00 AM. 

 

Mon. Feb. 24—GBB Region Play starts—7 vs 10 and 8 vs 9.  Boys Basketball vs Parkston in Corsica—JV at 6:30 and 

Varsity to Follow. 

 

Tues. Feb. 25—GBB Region Play continues at higher seed sites.  Details TBD. 

 

Wed. Feb. 26 

 

Thurs. Feb. 27—GBB Region Play at the Corn Palace in Mitchell.  State Wrestling in Rapid City 

 

Fri. Feb. 28 –BBB vs Chamberlain at Corsica---JV at 6:30 and Varsity to Follow.  State Wrestling in Rapid City 

 

Sat. Mar. 1—State Wrestling at Rapid City 

 

Mon. Mar. 3—BBB Region Play Starts at higher seeds 

 

Tues. Mar. 4—BBB Region Play Continues at higher seeds. 

 

Wed. Mar. 5 

 

Thurs. Mar. 6—GBB SoDak 16 Round 

 

Fri. Mar. 7—BBB Region Play at the Corn Palace in Mitchell 

 

Mon. Mar 10---School Board Meeting at 7:30 PM. 

 

Tues. Mar. 11—BBB So Dak 16 Round 

 

Wed. Mar. 12 

 

Thurs. Mar. 13—State B Girls BB at Huron 

Fri. Mar. 14—State B Girls BB at Huron—No School Spring Break 

 

Sat. Mar. 14---State B Girls BB at Huron. 

 

TEACHERS:  


